

BOOTH'S CHRISTMAS COLLECTION HAMPER



BOOTH'S CHRISTMAS PUDDING

MADE WITH DELICIOUS
MOIST SULTANAS AND A TOUCH
OF CIDER AND RUM

BEST BEFORE END

Heating Instructions All appliances vary, the following are guidelines only. Remove all outer packaging.



Steam Leave in plastic pot with film lid intact. Place in a saucepan and add water; ensure level reaches half way up the product. Steam for 1 hour; topping up with boiling water as necessary. Do not allow to boil dry.



Microwave	Heating Time
700W	3 minutes 30 seconds
800W	3 minutes
900W	3 minutes

Microwave Pierce film lid, place on a microwavable plate and heat on full power as per instructions in the table.

Ensure food is piping hot throughout and allow to stand for 2 minutes before serving.

Produced and packed
in the UK for
E H Booth & Co. Ltd
Preston, PR2 5BX
www.booths.co.uk

454g e



STEAMED PUDDING WITH SULTANAS, CIDER AND RUM

Ingredients Sultana (30%), Sugar, Fortified **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (10%), Water, Palm Oil, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Rum (1%), Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, Yeast.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Serving
Energy	1333kJ / 316kcal	1506kJ / 357kcal
Fat	4.4g	5g
of which Saturates	2.6g	2.9g
Carbohydrates	64.3g	72.7g
of which Sugars	46.6g	52.7g
Fibre	3.7g	4.2g
Protein	2.8g	3.2g
Salt	0.23g	0.26g

Allergy Advice For allergens, including cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of nuts.

Warning May contain fruit stones or pips.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Storage Store in a cool dry place.

This pack contains 4 servings.
Typical serving size as cooked 113g.

PROSECCO BRUT

DENOMINAZIONE DI ORIGINE CONTROLLATA

Made in the Veneto region of north east Italy. A fresh, delicate Prosecco made from grapes which are harvested at optimum ripeness. This ensures the perfect balance of Prosecco's characteristic aromatics with a refreshing, zesty acidity.

Tasting Notes

This fresh, dry fizz has fresh green apple and peach aromas followed by light and delicate citrus notes, making it ideal to serve chilled as an apéritif.

We Recommend

Perfect on its own, or try with peach purée for the perfect Bellini, or a dash of bitters for a lively spritz. Delicious with grilled fish and seafood.


Product of Italy

Produced for E H Booth & Co Ltd, Preston PR2 5BX
by A.V.P. S.C.A., Castel Boglione – Italia.

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

Allergy Advice Contains Sulphites

www.drinkaware.co.uk

75cl 11.5% vol 





BOOTH'S

SCOTTISH ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD ASSORTMENT

Traditional Scottish all butter
shortbread assortment

MADE FOR US IN SCOTLAND



ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD ASSORTMENT

Ingredients

Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk) (31%), Sugar, Malt Starch, Salt.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Storage

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.

For Best Before Date, see side of pack.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Biscuit
Energy	2160kJ / 516kcal	432kJ / 103kcal
Fat	25.7g	5.1g
of which Saturates	16.7g	3.3g
Carbohydrate	66.7g	13.3g
of which Sugars	22.3g	4.5g
Fibre	0.5g	0.1g
Protein	4.8g	1g
Salt	0.65g	0.14g

This pack contains 18 servings. Typical serving size 20g.

This product should reach you in perfect condition. If it does not please return to Customer Services at your nearest Booth's store.

Produced and packed in Scotland for
E H Booth & Co. Ltd,
Preston, PR2 5BX.

www.booths.co.uk

360g e



BOOTH'S

MARC DE CHAMPAGNE TRUFFLES

HAND FINISHED IN LANCASHIRE
FOR BOOTH'S



BOOTH'S

MARC DE CHAMPAGNE TRUFFLES

A MILK CHOCOLATE SHELL WITH A
WHITE CHOCOLATE AND CHAMPAGNE
CENTRE, ROLLED IN ICING SUGAR

Ingredients Milk Chocolate Shell (Sugar; Whole Milk Powder; Cocoa Butter; Cocoa Mass; Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Filling (White Chocolate (Sugar; Cocoa Butter; Whole Milk Powder; Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marc de Champagne (3.5%), Whole Milk Powder; Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Decoration (Icing Sugar (Sugar; Dried Glucose Syrup)).

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum, Milk Solids 21% minimum.

Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain nuts.

Suitable for Vegetarians.



9 truffles
100g e

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Truffle
Energy	2202kJ / 526kcal	264kJ / 63kcal
Fat	32.4g	3.9g
of which Saturates	20.1g	2.4g
Carbohydrates	48.6g	5.8g
of which Sugars	46.1g	5.5g
Fibre	1.8g	0.2g
Protein	6.4g	0.8g
Salt	0.20g	0.02g

Storage Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours and sunlight.

This product should reach you in perfect condition. If it does not, please return to Customer Services at your nearest Booth's store.

Produced and packed in Lancashire for E H Booth & Co. Ltd
Preston, PR2 5BX

www.booths.co.uk

BEST BEFORE END



BOOTH'S
LIMITED
EDITION
COTTON BAG

BOOTH'S
WINTER
LOOSE LEAF TEA

Misty mornings and smoky fires after a long walk in the frost; this Tea will warm you throughout the winter! Blended from malty Assam and smoky Lapsang Souchong.

BOOTHS
CHRISTMAS
 ROAST & GROUND COFFEE

A velvety dark coffee with chocolaty tones,
 perfect for after dinner, pre-party
 or the morning after!

STRENGTH
5

BOOTHS

MULLED WINE

A fruity spiced mulled wine –
 the perfect winter warmer

BOOTHS www.booths.co.uk

Our mulled wine is the perfect winter warmer, with a deep ruby red colour; and a lovely balance of flavours between jammy red fruit, refreshing citrus and the traditional steeped spices of cinnamon, nutmeg and cloves.

Best served hot (don't boil, you'll evaporate the alcohol...) in a cup you can get two hands around to help you defrost.

MULLED WINE

PRODUCT OF UK

Bottled for E H Booth & Co Ltd
 Preston PR2 5BX by Continental Wine
 & Food Ltd, Trafalgar Mills, Leeds Road,
 Huddersfield, HD2 1YY – UK

75cl e 10% vol |
 Contains Sulphites www.drinkaware.co.uk





BOOTH'S

TEA
TOWEL

SELECTED BY BOOTH'S

Tea Towel

100% Cotton.
Wash before first use. Wash similar colours together.
Reshape whilst damp. Line dry only. Iron on low heat to reverse.



Warning: KEEP AWAY FROM FIRE.

This product should reach you in perfect condition. If it does not, please return to Customer Services at your nearest Booths store.

Batch Number: 14572

Produced in China for
E H Booth & Co. Ltd,
Longridge Road, Ribbleson,
Preston, PR2 5BX
www.booths.co.uk





BOOTH'S

ICED CHRISTMAS CAKE BAR

Rich fruit cake made with juicy apple soaked vine fruit, cherries and dates, topped with a layer of marzipan and icing

MADE FOR US IN CUMBRIA BY

• BELLS OF LAZONBY •

FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH A LAYER OF MARZIPAN AND ICING

Ingredients Fruit Cake (76%) (Sultana (Sultana, Sunflower Oil), Free Range Egg, Rapeseed Oil, Raisin (Raisin, Sunflower Oil), Brown Sugar, Cherry (Cherry, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colours: Morello Cherry; Carrot; Radish; Sweet Potato; Apple; Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Ground Almond, Date (Date, Rice Flour), Rice Flour, Water, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Syrup, Sucrose, Preservatives: **Sulphur Dioxide**; Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Apple Juice*, Golden Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Apricot Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricot, Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid; Sodium Citrates, Gelling Agent: Pectins, Natural Flavouring), Grape Juice* (Grape Juice, Rice Starch), Modified Maize Starch, Natural Flavouring, Cinnamon, Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphates; Sodium Carbonates, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mixed Spice, Thickener: Xanthan Gum), Marzipan (12%) (Sugar, Almond, Glucose Syrup, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Icing (12%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Glycerine, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil,

Emulsifier: Tragacanth). *From concentrate.

Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Warning May contain fragments of fruit stones or pips.

Storage Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Serving
Energy	1691kJ / 402kcal	1150kJ / 273kcal
Fat	13.1g	8.9g
of which Saturates	1.5g	1g
Carbohydrate	65.8g	44.7g
of which Sugars	48.7g	33.1g
Fibre	2g	1.4g
Protein	4.3g	2.9g
Salt	0.09g	0.06g

This pack contains 6 servings. Typical serving size 68g.

Conforms to EN71 parts 1, 2 & 3 of the toy safety regulations.

Retain this information for future use.

Product of China, finished in the UK for E H Booth & Co. Ltd, Preston, PR2 5BX



www.booths.co.uk



E.H. BOOTH & Co.

FINE FOOD & WINE SINCE 1847

**EDDY
TEDDY BEAR**

Affectionately named 'Eddy Teddy' after our founder Edwin Henry Booth, our Booths teddy is the first of his kind and is sure to win your heart. Each bear is handmade so no two bears are the same! He is finished by hand in Preston by skilled embroiderers who hand-stitch his bow into place.



Care Instructions Do not machine wash or dry clean. Surface clean only and dry naturally. Do not bleach. Do not iron.

Material Plush – 100% Polyester; Fibre Filling – 100% Polyester; Thread – 100% Cotton, Ribbon – 100% Polyester; Nose – Stitched brown cotton thread, Eyes – Plastic

Warning Not recommended for children under the age of 36 months due to slight shedding and small parts.

